507829722 03/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7876857

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
D-REV: DESIGN FOR TI	HE OTHEF	R NINETY PERCENT	12/14/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	EQUALIZE HEALTH				
Street Address:	695 MINNESOTA STREET				
City:	SAN FRANCISCO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94107				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		Number	1		
Property Type Application Number:		2561172	-		
]		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		50)493-6811			
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
		493012			
Email: jberez		ereznak@wsgr.com, patentdocket@v	znak@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com		
•		ILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROS			
Address Line 1:	650 PAGE MILL ROAD				
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		40929-702			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN BEREZNAK			
SIGNATURE:		/John Bereznak/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/30/2023	03/30/2023		
Total Attachments: 1					
source=Equalize 40929 N	ame Chan	ge (D-Rev to Equalize)#page1.tif			

NGO					
Secretary of State Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation Name Change Only - Nonprofit	AMDT- NP-NA	A 0 8 5 1 4 9 0 FILED CB IN Secretary of State			
IMPORTANT - Read Instructions before completing Filing Fee - \$30.00 Copy Fees - First Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachmen Certification Fee - \$5.00	State of California DEC 1 4 2020 CHT PC- This Space For Office Use Only				
 Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corpo currently recorded with the California Secretary of State.) D-Rev 	2. 7-Digit Secretary of State Entity Number C4048695				
3. New Corporation Name		······································			
Enter the number, letter or other designation assigned to the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being amended (e.g., *1.*, *I*, *First*, or *One*).					
Article of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read:					
The name of the corporation is					
4. Approval Statements					
4a. The Board of Directors has approved the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation.					
4b. Member approval was (check one):					
By the required vote of the members in accordance with California Corporations Code section 5812, 7812, or 12502.					
OR					

Not required because the corporation has no members.

Read, sign and date below (See instructions for signature requirements. Note: Both lines must be signed.)

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth herein are true and correct of our own knowledge and we are authorized by California law to sign.

12-08-2020 Date Signature (Do not jeave blank) 2020

Date

Signature (Do not leave blank)

William Unger, Chairman of the Board

Type or Print Name of President

Boston Edward Nyer, Chief Financial Officer

Type or Print Name of Secretary

2020 California Secretary of State bizile sos ca gov

PATENT REEL: 063179 FRAME: 0642

AMOT-NP-NA (REV 12/2020)

RECORDED: 03/30/2023